FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr.	
Sections 371/40/4/9/120B ii) Act Se	
iii) Act	ons 21 (1)(4) Manes & Manerals
iii) Act	Time 16:15 hm.
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Forday Date 16:/2:22	ime 14.55%,
c) Information received Date 16:12:22 Time 16:15 km G.D. N	o 718 at the PS
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral written	oat the 1.0.
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Apprex of Kon Ca	at loom. P.S.
b) Address At Jahragera more on lanchi Purutia road SH-44.	Will- 1200 Fe Lad Pf Kolowila
Dist - Punice, Anchal No Y Beat No J. NO - 235	via. Opiniari institution
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S	District
a) Name SI Debabrata Chakrabouty	
b) Father's / Husband's Name Haradham Chakrabaty	
c) Date / Year of birth	
e) Address SI OF Parice, PS-Kotohira, Diot-Puvila	
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars	A was a war czakowa
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Acad 1 - () Sudhir Kumar (Drive	of toruck NO- W13-6777 (414)
Sto Indiader yadar	ih, PS-Lakohmipur
Frie Duphers po Telipie	
Diotr - Jamus (Billian)	having legistration
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Acad 2- (1) Sudhir Kumar (Drivers) Sto Indiader yadar of riu- Dupheri, po-Teliyadu Diot- Jamui (Bihar) (2) Owner of the toruck NO-WB-67A/9417.	
102 112 31777110	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	
o. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informatic	
9 Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet if required) : a.e.	Laure la cur S. 1. Page
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):ane	Garage Market
West and Committee of the Committee of t	. waa
10. Total value of proportion etalog/involved	•••••
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	
13. FID Contents: (Attach concepts short if a will all all all and a short if a will all all all all all all all all all	Complaint of the
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	is attended home with.
complainant white as steaded as FI	R IS ANTACHED HOLE IN
	16/12/22
	16/12/22
13 Action taken: Since the above report reveals assert in the state of	Lucy lucus teans For to
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s	19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1
KILLIZZIZI MODIESTI (KAD)	Korshita P.S.
registered the case and took up the investigation/directedSI.—Panagada. Dadd	Dist-Purulia
investigation/transferred to P.S	dietion FIP read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complain	sinant/informant free of cost
	in a morniality nee of cost.
Offi	cer in Charas
ncilon many K	otshila D.S.
1 [6]12	/927 ruruna

Decalists Cheffelouty 6 Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name. MILON MANNA

Rank. Ofc. Kotshita 9.5.

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name. MILON MANNA

Rank. Ofc. Kotshita 9.5.

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name. MILON MANNA

Rank. Ofc. Kotshita 9.5.

Number if any. DIST - PURULIA

To The Officer-In-Charge, Kotshila PS, Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Kotshila PS GDE No. 714 Dated 16/12/2022.

Sir,

In producing here with 01 (one) arrested accused person namely Sudhir Kumar (26 yrs) s/o Indradev Yadav of vill.- Dupheri, P.O- Teliyadih, PS- Lakshmipur, Dist.-Jamui (Bihar) (Driver of Truck No-WB-67A/9417) along with scized articles i.e. 01 (one) truck having Registration No. WB-67A/9417 loaded with approx 20 (twenty) TN of coal, also taken sample of 05 kg from the Truck, to the effect that I, SI Debabrata Chakraborty along with C/-970 Dolan Biswas, C/-557 Ambuj Kr. Mondal all of Kotshila PS Dist-Purulia vide Spl CC No. 80/22 Dated 16/12/2022 were engaged in Naka checking duty at Jabragora More on Purulia-Ranchi Pitch Road (SH-04A) under Kotshila PS Dist-Purulia and at about 14.55 hrs found the above noted Truck was coming from Jhalda side via SH-04A towards Purulia. On seeing the Naka Checking party the driver stop the Truck and found that the truck was loaded huge quantity of coal and the driver tried to fled away, after hot chase we able to apprehended 01(one) person. On being asked he disclosed and he is the driver of the said truck his name and address as noted above. On interrogation he stated that he will sell illegal coal at any place of Purulia District. On demand he failed to produce any valid papers in respect of possessing selling of coal. So it is reasonable to believe that the driver & owner of the above noted truck collected the said coal either by theft or by any other fraudulent means from anywhere and transporting the same to earn money for wrongful gains. As such, there is every reason to believe that the above noted track transporting coal illegally. So I seized the 01 (one) truck having Registration No. WB-67A/9417 loaded with approx 20 (Twenty) TN coal under proper seizure list in between 15.05 hrs to 15.15 hrs & label duly signed by witnesses after taking sample of 05 kg coal from the Truck. During further interrogation he confessed his guilt as such I arrested him today at 15.25 hrs as the accused person is liable for prosecution U/S 379/411/414/120B IPC & 21 (1) (4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act-1957.

I therefore pray before you, kindly lodge an FIR against the owner of the Truck WB-67A/9417 and arrested accused driver Sudhir Kumar (26 yrs) s/o Indradev Yadav of vill.- Dupheri, P.O- Teliyadih, PS- Lakshmipur, Dist.- Jamui (Bihar) (Driver of Truck No. WB-67A/9417) as per law and arrange for its investigation.

Received on 16.12.22 at 16.15 m ride Rotonia PS. GDEND-718 and Stonded Rotonian PS. Case NO-172/22 dt-16.12.22 u/s-379/411/414 12013 TPC B Sec-21 (1) (4) of Mines B minerals (RSD) ACt--1957.

Officer-in-Charge Kotshila P.S. Dist-Purulia Yours faithfully,

Dela buoth Charbouty,
(DEBABRATA CHKRABORTY)

SI of Police

Kotshila P.S. Dist-Purulia

Date-16/12/2022